KLIMAATTECHNIEK
Als het om lucht gaat.
T 0320 - 28 61 81 | www.auerhaan-klimaattechniek.nl
PARASOL EX
2
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.                           20160420
Contents
Technical description........................................... 3

20160420                           Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.
PARASOL EX
Ordering key
Contractor demarcation
Swegon’s delivery ends at the connection points for water
and air, and the connection of indoor climate control
equipment. (see Figures 24 and 26).
•	 The pipe contractor connects the connections points
for water to the plain pipe end and fills the system, bleeds
it and tests the pressure.
•	 The ventilation contractor connects ducting to the air
connecting piece.
Ordering Range, Parasol EX
Size Parasol EX 690:
690 x 690 mm
Parasol EX 1290:
1290 x 690 mm
The tolerance is ±2 mm
Function The units can be ordered in three different
functional versions:
A = Cooling and supply air
B = Cooling, heating and supply air
C = Supply air only
ADCII Factory-fitted ADCII
supplied as standard
Airflow Parasol EX 690 can be ordered in the medium
flow variant (MF) only
variant Parasol EX 1290 can be ordered in the medium
flow variant (MF) and the high flow variant
(HF)
Nozzle setting Each side can be set in four different ways: L,
M, H, or C
L = Low airflow
M = Medium airflow
H = High airflow
C = No airflow
Colour The units are supplied in Swegon standard
shade of white, RAL 9003, gloss ratio 30 ± 6%
Ordering key, Parasol EX 690
Parasol Parasol EX c 690- a- MF- bcde
Version:
Function:
A = Cooling and supply air
B = Cooling, heating and supply air
C = Supply air only
Nozzle setting:
Side 1: L; M; H; C
Side 2: L; M; H; C
Side 3: L; M; H; C
Side 4: L; M; H; C
Ordering key, Parasol EX 1290
Parasol Parasol EX c 1290- a- bb- cdef
Version:
Function:
A = Cooling and supply air
B = Cooling, heating and supply air
C = Supply air only
Airflow variant:
MF = Medium flow
HF = High flow
Nozzle setting:
Side 1: L; M; H; C
Side 2: L; M; H; C
Side 3: L; M; H; C
Side 4: L; M; H; C
PARASOL EX
28
Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.                           20160420
Available to order, Accessories
Perforation
pattern
Perforation patterns are available in three dif-
ferent versions:
Standard: Circular holes arranged in a triangular
pattern.
PD: Circular holes arranged in a square pattern.
PE: Square holes arranged in a square pattern.
Connection
casing
Telescopic casing for concealing ducts and pipe
work
Width: 380 mm
Length interval: 175 - 250 mm
250 - 400 mm
400 - 700 mm
700 - 1,200 mm
1200 - 2,000 mm
Assembly piece SYST MS M8 is required for
suspended installation from hangers. (to be

Venting nipple with push-on coupling for con-
nection to return pipe for water.
Ordering Key, Accessories
Perforation pattern Parasol EX c T- PP- a- bb
Version:
Type:
1 = Parasol EX 690
2 = Parasol EX 1290
Perforation variant:
PD
PE
Connection casing Parasol EX c T- CC- aaaa
Version:
Max. length (mm):
250; 400; 700; 1200; 2000
Cover plate                     Parasol EX c T- ICP
Room control kit SYST RK - aa
(Supplied separately)
Variant:
C = Cooling
CH = Cooling and heating
Flexible connection hose
(1 pc)
SYST FH F1- aaa- 12
Clamping ring against pipe
on both ends
Length (mm):
300; 500 or 700
Flexible connection hose
(1 pc)
SYST FH F20- aaa- 12
Push-on coupling against pipe
on both ends
Length (mm):
 275; 475 or 675
Flexible connection hose
(1 pc)
SYST FH F30- aaa- 12
Push-on coupling against pipe
on one end, G20ID sleeve nut
on the other end
Length (mm):
200; 400 or 600
29
20160420                           Swegon reserves the right to alter specifications.
PARASOL EX
Asssembly piece SYST MS M8- aaaa- b- RAL9003
Length of threaded rod (mm):
200; 500; 1000
Type:
1=One threaded rod
2=Two threaded rods and one thread lock
Connection piece
(90° bend), air
SYST CA 125-90
Initial adjustment damper SYST CRPc 9-125
Tool for nozzle adjustment SYST TORX 6-200
Venting nipple SYST AR-12
Specification text
Example of a specification text conforming to VVS AMA
Standard.
KB XX
Swegon Parasol EX comfort module for suspended
installation,with the following functions:
•	 Cooling (optional)
•	 Heating (optional)
•	 Ventilation
•	 Adjustable air direction
•	 ADCII Indoor climate comfort control
•	 Upward directed air distribution without need of any
coanda effect.